

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/2006

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULHIN KRISHNAWATI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nituja Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to delete the  
name of respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Registry will verify the same.

Show the name of the learned counsel for the respondent in the Cause List.

List again on 10.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar