

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in SA No.832/1978  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULHIN KRISHNAWATI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.  
Mr. Ambrish Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time, subject to law of limitation, is  
allowed to the petitioner to file application for substitution  
for bringing the legal representatives of the respondent on  
record.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master