

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/2006

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULHIN KRISHNAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has filed application for substitution alongwith
application to condone the delay.

The first respondent died on 10.1.2008.

Place these two applications before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj