

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A. No...../2009 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11 / 2 005 in SA No. 832/1978 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E A T A L L A H A B A D)

R A M C H A N D R A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D U L H I N K R I S H N A W A T I D E V I & O R S. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution in respect of R.No.1 and c/delay in filing appln. for
substitution and office report)

Date: 06/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Susma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 5 th November, 2008. Since the
death certificate is not filed, petitioner to file either a fresh
substitution application or to file death certificate within four weeks.
In default, put up for further orders.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master