

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in SA No.  
832/1978 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULHIN KRISHNAWATI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of opportunities having been granted, the petitioner has failed to file either fresh application for substitution or the death certificate of deceased respondent No.1. Under the circumstances, further time of three weeks' is granted to enable the petitioner to file either fresh application for substitution or death certificate of the deceased respondent No.1, failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed for default.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master