

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/2006

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULHIN KRISHNAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed and the legal representatives of  
Respondent No.1 are permitted to be brought on record.

Notice be issued to the legal representatives of the  
deceased respondent.

Necessary steps for this purpose be taken within two  
weeks.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master