

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8899/2006

RAM CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULHIN KRISHNAWATI DEVI(D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Santosh Kr Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of Advocates who have filed appearance.

Petitioner has to disclose better and correct address of unserved respondent in view of endorsement on notice forwarded earlier.

Registry has to clarify that why the matter was not listed since the year 2006 till date.

List again on 15.12.2010.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj